

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UOM	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	SBE, WBE, MBE OR LSA GOAL	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
RITA WILLIS D/B/A CR+C CATERING, LLC (MILWAUKEE, WI)	1	BEEF STICKS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT SPECIFICATION NO. 13-C-9 DATED 04/17/2024.	NON-COMPLIANT	EACH	N/A	55,000	N/A	\$133,650.00	NO	NO	NO
	2	PEANUTS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT SPECIFICATION NO. 13-C-10 DATED 04/17/2024.	PLANTER'S 0 29000 07791 1	EACH	\$0.32	52,500	\$16,800.00				
	3	TRAIL MIX TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT SPECIFICATION NO. 13-C-11 DATED 04/17/2024.	KAR'S 0 77034 09922 5	EACH	\$1.05	52,500	\$55,125.00				
	4	GRANOLA BARS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT SPECIFICATION NO. 13-C-12 DATED 04/17/2024.	NATURE VALLEY 0 16000 48759 8	EACH	\$0.83	52,500	\$43,575.00				
	5	FRUIT SNACKS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT SPECIFICATION NO. 13-C-13 DATED 04/17/2024.	MOTT'S 0 16000 47727 8	EACH	\$0.33	55,000	\$18,150.00				
	6	FRUIT TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT SPECIFICATION NO. 13-C-14 DATED 04/17/2024.	NO BID	EACH (APPLE)	NO BID	17,000	NO BID				
NO BID			EACH (BANANA)	NO BID	17,000	NO BID					

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UOM	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	SBE, WBE, MBE OR LSA GOAL	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
DESHAWNEE WAHEED D/B/A DEAR FLORENCE, LLC (MILWAUKEE, WI)	1	BEEF STICKS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT SPECIFICATION NO. 13-C-9 DATED 04/17/2024.	853378008174 853378008136 853378008129	EACH	\$1.96	55,000	\$107,800.00	\$248,125.00	NO	YES, AMERICAN MADE	NO
	2	PEANUTS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT SPECIFICATION NO. 13-C-10 DATED 04/17/2024.	B0017KYJHM 8978-CP100	EACH	\$0.60	52,500	\$31,500.00				
	3	TRAIL MIX TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT SPECIFICATION NO. 13-C-11 DATED 04/17/2024.	B074TH5BXX 285288425219	EACH	\$0.68	52,500	\$35,700.00				
	4	GRANOLA BARS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT SPECIFICATION NO. 13-C-12 DATED 04/17/2024.	016000420670 01600026469	EACH	\$0.65	52,500	\$34,125.00				
	5	FRUIT SNACKS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT SPECIFICATION NO. 13-C-13 DATED 04/17/2024.	34856160823	EACH	\$0.40	55,000	\$22,000.00				
	6	FRUIT TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT SPECIFICATION NO. 13-C-14 DATED 04/17/2024.	PLU-4133	EACH (APPLE)	\$0.62	17,000	\$10,540.00				
PLU-4011			EACH (BANANA)	\$0.38	17,000	\$6,460.00					

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UOM	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	SBE, WBE, MBE OR LSA GOAL	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
LUBEMATRIX, INC. (HARTLAND, WI)	1	BEEF STICKS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT SPECIFICATION NO. 13-C-9 DATED 04/17/2024.	NON-COMPLIANT	EACH	N/A	55,000	N/A	\$134,575.00	NO	NO	NO
	2	PEANUTS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT SPECIFICATION NO. 13-C-10 DATED 04/17/2024.	KIRKLAND SNACKING NUTS	EACH	\$0.81	52,500	\$42,525.00				
	3	TRAIL MIX TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT SPECIFICATION NO. 13-C-11 DATED 04/17/2024.	KIRKLAND TRAIL MIX	EACH	\$0.89	52,500	\$46,725.00				
	4	GRANOLA BARS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT SPECIFICATION NO. 13-C-12 DATED 04/17/2024.	NATURE VALLEY CRUNCHY GRANOLA BARS	EACH	\$0.57	52,500	\$29,925.00				
	5	FRUIT SNACKS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT SPECIFICATION NO. 13-C-13 DATED 04/17/2024.	WELCH'S MIXED FRUIT SNACKS	EACH	\$0.28	55,000	\$15,400.00				
	6	FRUIT TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT SPECIFICATION NO. 13-C-14 DATED 04/17/2024.	NO BID	EACH (APPLE)	NO BID	17,000	NO BID				
NO BID			EACH (BANANA)	NO BID	17,000	NO BID					

NON-COMPLYING BIDS WERE RECEIVED FROM THE FOLLOWING:

EXPRESS WASTE MANAGEMENT, LLC (WAUKESHA, WI) - DID NOT COMPLY WITH SPECIFICATION NO. 13-C-12 DATED 04/17/2024.

RITA WILLIS D/B/A CR+C CATERING, LLC (MILWAUKEE, WI) - LINE ITEM 1, BEEF STICKS, DID NOT COMPLY WITH SPECIFICATION NO. 13-C-9 DATED 04/17/2024.

LUBEMATRIX, INC. (HARTLAND, WI) LINE ITEM 1, BEEF STICKS, DID NOT COMPLY WITH SPECIFICATION NO. 13-C-9 DATED 04/17/2024.

BID TABULATION #20424

REPUBLICAN NATIONAL CONVENTION (RNC) COMMODITY CONTRACT FOR SNACKS
OPENED 05/14/2024 @ 4:30 PM-CT

PURCHASING AGENT: MARINA LITVINETS
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2392
EMAIL: MLITVI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

PAGE 4 OF 4

AWARD WILL BE MADE BY LINE ITEM OR IN TOTAL TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS, WHICHEVER IS IN THE BEST INTERESTS OF THE CITY. MULTIPLE LINE ITEM AWARDS MAY BE MADE.

THE LOW BIDDER SHALL BE DETERMINED BY MULTIPLYING THE QUOTED UNIT PRICE BY THE QUANTITY TO OBTAIN THE GRAND TOTAL.

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER WHO QUALIFIES FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE-MADE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE OR AMERICAN-MADE PROGRAM (ORDINANCE 310-18.9) IF:

- THE BIDDER SUBMITS AN AFFIDAVIT WITH THEIR BID INDICATING THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE, AND
- THE BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 12% or \$25,000.

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 12, 2018, IF A BIDDER IS SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR THE SOCIALLY-RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTORS (SRC) BID INCENTIVE AND IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE "SRC BIDDER" SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.

SHOULD A BIDDER SEEK TO QUALIFY FOR BOTH BID PREFERENCES (BUY AMERICAN AND SRC) AND IN A SITUATION WHERE MULTIPLE BIDDERS ARE SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR VARIOUS DIFFERENT BID PREFERENCES, PRECEDENCE SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE BIDDER SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR A BID INCENTIVE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCENDING ORDER:

1. BUY AMERICAN BID INCENTIVE
2. SRC BID INCENTIVE